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NC COUNCIL ON DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

RFA # 2025.2.D: Proactive Approaches to Justice for People with I/DD
(State Plan Goal 2, Objective D)
	GOAL 2:  INCREASE COMMUNITY LIVING FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH INTELLECTUAL AND OTHER DEVELOPMENTAL  DISABILITIES (I/DD). 

Throughout their lifespan transition and lifespan planning, more individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities (I/DD) will access housing, transportation, healthcare, health and wellness; participate in employment and community life; and be respected, valued and supported in their communities.
	OBJECTIVE D: Increase person and family-centered transition education and lifespan planning.

Measurement: More individuals with I/DD will take part in transition and lifespan planning to address areas of employment, education, community living, and community relationships.


Intent to Apply/Will Attend Bidders’ Workshop on April 22nd, 2024
	
	RFA #
	Name/Title
	Organization
	Work Address
	E-mail Address

	1
	2025.2.D
	Avery Scales
	Scales Training Company LLC
	119 SW Maynard Road Suite 110 Cary, NC 27511
	avery@scalestraining.com 

	2
	2025.2.D
	Alison Parker
	NC Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder (NCFASD) Informed
	
	aparker@irtinc.us 

	3
	2025.2.D
	Erin Richardson
	ABC of NC Autism Center
	
	erin.richardson@abcofnc.org 

	4
	2025.2.D
	Lesley Jones
	Vaya Health
	
	Lesley.jones@vayahealth.com 

	5
	2025.2.D
	Stephanie Yost
	Cole Pediatric Therapy
	
	stephanie.yost@colehealth.com 

	6
	2025.2.D
	Mark Peters
	Healthier Together
	
	markp@healthiertogether.net 

	7
	2025.2.D
	Jessica Hoyle
	Partners Health Management
	
	jhoyle@partnersbhm.org 

	8
	2025.2.D
	Casandra “San” Hoekstra; Jody Donaldson; Cara Bridges
	North Carolina Department of Public Safety
	
	Casandra.Hoekstra@ncdps.gov; 
jody.donaldson@ncdps.gov;

cara.bridges@ncdps.gov 

	9
	2025.2.D
	Mike Gianakos
	Made 4 Me
	
	mgianakos@made4me.org 

	10
	2025.2.D
	A. Dustin Chandler; 

Jeanine Hei
	Interaction Advisory Group, LLC
	
	dustin@interactionadvisorygroup.com;

Jhei@interactionadvisorygroup.com 

	11
	2025.2.D
	Pam McAllister
	Nehemiah Project Covenant of Love
	
	pam.mcallister@covenantcasemanagementservices.com 
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